

MANIPUR STATE POWER COMPANY LIMITED

Keishampat Junction, Imphal – 795001

Corporate Office:- Electricity Complex, Patta No. 1293 under 87(2), Khwai Bazar, Keishampat, Imphal – 795001, Manipur, INDIA

Fax: +91 385 2450702 Tele: +91 385 2450050

NOTIFICATION Imphal, dated 21st August 2019

No. 4/1(2)/Apptt(C&D)/MD-MSPCL/2019/1505-13 It is for information to all : intending and eligible candidates that the Written Examination for Direct Recruitment for various Group C and D posts in Manipur State Power Company Limited scheduled to be conducted from 30th August 2019 to 8th September 2019 which was notified vide Notice of even No. dated 20th August 2019 is now postponed due to certain administrative reasons until further notice.

A fresh date, venue and timing for the Written Examination will be notified in due 2. course.

Inconvenience caused to the candidates is regretted. 3.

The Notification is uploaded in the Government of Manipur website at 4. www.manipur.gov.in and that of the Company at www.mspcl.in for general information.

> (N. Sarat Singh) Managing Director, MSPCL

Copy to:

- 1. PPS to Minister(Power), Manipur.
- 2. The Chairman, MSPCL, Manipur.
- 3. The Commissioner (Power), Government of Manipur.
- 4. The Director, DIPR, Govt. of Manipur for wide publicity and publishing in all major local dailies of all districts.
- 5. The Director(IT), Government of Manipur for kind uploading of the notification on www.manipur.gov.in
- 6. The Additional Director, Employment Exchange, Government of Manipur.
- 7. The News Editor, AIR Imphal. He is requested to announce the above notification as a news item on 21st August 2019.
- 8. The Editor Poknapham(Manipuri Edition)/The Sangai Express(English and Manipuri Edition)/Huiyen Lanpao/Imphal Free Press for insertion of the notice in their dailies for 2(two) consecutive days on 22nd August 2019 and 23rd August 2019. Also, publication of the earlier Notice vide Notification No. of even No. dated 20th August 2019 for conduct of the Written Exam for the second day on 22nd August 2019 is cancelled. Bill in duplicate may be submitted to the Company for payment.
- 9. File.